CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL
MEETING of CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL to be held on
Thursday 5t January 2023 at 7.30pm in the Community Centre
AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence

2. Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 3™ November 2022
3. Declarations of Interest

4. Public Contributions

5. County and District Councillors — Balderton Lake

6. Planning and Consultations
a. 22/02269/HOUSE No 1 Ordoyno Grove — Proposed single storey front extension to form new
entrance
b. 22/02427/RMAM Land off A17, Coddington — Reserved matters application pursuant to application
20/01452/0UTM erection of one distribution building (Use Class B8) together with ancillary offices, plot
access, car parking and landscaping
c. Frontages at 39 Newark Road (original planning ref 21/00974/HOUSE)

7. Matters arising from previous minutes
Roads and pathways

8. Finance

To receive and accept accounts for November 2022 and December 2022
Approval of Expenditure at 5™ January 2023

Approval of the budget for 2023-24

Agreement of the Precept for 2023-24

C.I.L. funds

Chair Skills Course for Vice-Chairman

Year-end & audit training for Clerk
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9. Administration
a. Community Centre — car park issues at school drop off and pick up times
b. Allotments

¢. Coronation of King Charles lll events planning

d. Speedwatch

e. One Way System Consultation

f. Report on Carols Round the Tree event

10. Correspondence — Nottingham Roosevelt Scholarship, NALC proposed training for 2023,
11. Matters for immediate note or the next agenda - Land for burials

Date of next Parish Council Meeting — Thursday 2" February at 7.30pm in the Community Centre
Dawn Hockenhull — Clerk to Coddington Parish Council



Parish Council Expenditure at 5" January 2023

Wages (Dec) backdated to April

Wages (Jan)

Waterplus

D Lyne — verges & hedges (Oct)

Willsons

Jubilee Room Hire (Sep-Nov)

County Signs — bench plaques & banner update
Carols Round the Tree expenses

Memorial oak tree

Coddington School book tokens

Village Hall Hire (Nov & Dec)

Clerk’s expenses (Nov & Dec)

Stationery — printer ink

R S Gray — Christmas trees x 2

CPRE subscription

Community Heartbeat Trust — defibrillator
HMRC (Oct-Dec)

101.97
12.97
92.34

1171.20

404.00
60.00

114.00

45.88
43.99
20.00
30.00
50.85
30.50
90.00
36.00
151.20
TBA



