<u>CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL</u> <u>MEETING of CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL to be held on</u> <u>Thursday 5th January 2023 at 7.30pm in the Community Centre</u> AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 3rd November 2022
- 3. Declarations of Interest
- 4. Public Contributions
- 5. County and District Councillors Balderton Lake
- 6. Planning and Consultations

a. 22/02269/HOUSE No 1 Ordoyno Grove – Proposed single storey front extension to form new entrance

b. 22/02427/RMAM Land off A17, Coddington – Reserved matters application pursuant to application 20/01452/OUTM erection of one distribution building (Use Class B8) together with ancillary offices, plot access, car parking and landscaping

- c. Frontages at 39 Newark Road (original planning ref 21/00974/HOUSE)
- 7. Matters arising from previous minutes Roads and pathways
- 8. Finance
 - a. To receive and accept accounts for November 2022 and December 2022
 - **b.** Approval of Expenditure at 5th January 2023
 - c. Approval of the budget for 2023-24
 - d. Agreement of the Precept for 2023-24
 - e. C.I.L. funds
 - f. Chair Skills Course for Vice-Chairman
 - g. Year-end & audit training for Clerk

9. Administration

- a. Community Centre car park issues at school drop off and pick up times
- **b.** Allotments
- c. Coronation of King Charles III events planning
- d. Speedwatch
- e. One Way System Consultation
- f. Report on Carols Round the Tree event
- 10. Correspondence Nottingham Roosevelt Scholarship, NALC proposed training for 2023,
- 11. Matters for immediate note or the next agenda Land for burials

Date of next Parish Council Meeting – Thursday 2nd February at 7.30pm in the Community Centre Dawn Hockenhull – Clerk to Coddington Parish Council

Parish Council Expenditure at 5th January 2023

Wages (Dec) backdated to April	101.97
Wages (Jan)	12.97
Waterplus	92.34
D Lyne – verges & hedges (Oct)	1171.20
Willsons	404.00
Jubilee Room Hire (Sep-Nov)	60.00
County Signs – bench plaques & banner update	114.00
Carols Round the Tree expenses	45.88
Memorial oak tree	43.99
Coddington School book tokens	20.00
Village Hall Hire (Nov & Dec)	30.00
Clerk's expenses (Nov & Dec)	50.85
Stationery – printer ink	30.50
R S Gray – Christmas trees x 2	90.00
CPRE subscription	36.00
Community Heartbeat Trust – defibrillator	151.20
HMRC (Oct-Dec)	TBA